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Currently on average one or two new countries 

join the BoF-PSS2 user community each month



BoF-PSS2 sites

User organisation

Contact person 

(surname last) email address

European Central Bank/ IT Operations & 

Customer Service Carlo Martens carlo.martens@ecb.int

Bank of England / Market Infrastructure 

Division Paul Bedford

paul.bedford@bankofengland.co.uk/ 

stephen.millard@bankofengland.co.uk

Singapore Monetary Authority / Payment and 

Infrstructure Division Wai Leong Lee wllee@mas.gov.sg

Nationalbanken, Danmark / Payment Systems 

Department Kasper Sylvest Olsen kso@nationalbanken.dk/ kasper@sylvest.dk

Bank of Thailand / Payment Systems Group Sibporn Tavornchan sibpornt@bot.or.th

Sveriges Riksbank / Financial Stability 

Department Johan Pettersson johan.pettersson@riksbank.se

Bank of Korea/ Payment Systems Department Kim Kyu-Soo kkyusoo@bok.or.kr

De Nederlandsche Bank/ Payment Systems 

Policy Department Elisabeth Ledrut E.J.V.Ledrut@DNB.NL

The Central Bank of Iceland/ Financial 

Stability Pálína Kristinsdóttir palina.kristinsdottir@sedlabanki.is

Norges Bank/ Financial Infrastructure and 

Payment Systems Department Asbjörn Enge asbjorn.enge@norges-bank.no

Bank of Slovenia/ Payment Systems Dep. Simon Anko simon.anko@bsi.si

Bankgirocentralen BGC AB/ Clearing & 

Settlement Mats Wallén mats.wallen@bgc.se

Bankservice plc./ Research Department

Tzetvan Petrov ja Alexandar 

Tzintzarsky tzpterov@bsbg.net;zinzarski@bsbg.net

Bank of Canada/Departments of Monetary & 

Financial Analysis and Banking Op. Darcey McVanel

dmcvanel@bankofcanada.ca / 

JGauvreau@bank-banque-canada.ca

National Bank of Poland/ Financial System 

Department Adam Glogowski adam.glogowski@mail.nbp.pl

Federal Reserve Bank of New York/ Research 

and Market Analysis Group, Payment 

Studies Function

Kimmo Soramäki and Chris 

Doherty

kimmo.soramaki@ny.frb.org;chris.doherty@ny.

frb.org

Bank of Finland/Financial Markets Dep. Harry Leinonen harry.leinonen@bof.fi

Central Bank of the Republic of Turkey/ 

Accounting Department, Eelectronic 

payments department Pinar Akan Guzel pinar.akan@tcmb.gov.tr

Bank for International Settlements/ CPSS, 

Secretariat Luchia Christova luchia.christova@bis.org

Österreichsche Nationalbank/ Financial 

Markets Analysis and Surveillance Div. Ulrike Elsenhauber ulrike.elsenhauber@oenb.at

Honk Kong Monetary Authority/ Market 

Systems Policy Division, Monetary 

Management and Infrastructure Dep. Henry Yung henry_cw_yung@hkma.gov.hk

Reserve Bank of India/ Department of 

Information Technology S. Ganesh Kumar sganeshkumar@rbi.org.in

Swiss National Bank/ Financial Market 

Infrastructure Philipp Haene philipp.haene@snb.ch

National Bank of the Republic of Macedonia/ 

Payment Systems Dep. Palevska Lidija palevskal@nbrm.gov.mk

Bank of Latvia/ Payment Systems Department Didzis Rutmanis didzis.rutmanis@bank.lv
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The first year of BoF-PSS2

• Many new sites, 25  sites per 20 August 

2004

• Much interest in simulations

• Much feedback for further developments

• Several simulation studies (published 

information from Sweden and UK) 

A good basis for further development


